
Virginia SART 2022 Board of Directors 
 
Robin Schmitz   
VASART Executive Director & Treasurer 
Virginia Veterinary Medical Association 
3801 Westerre Parkway, Suite D 
Henrico, VA 23233 
T:  804-346-2611 
F:  804-346-2655 
Email:  VirginiaSART@aol.com 
 
Tony Banks – Chair  
Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
P. O. Box 27552 
Richmond, VA 23261 
T:  804-290-1114 
tony.banks@vafb.com 
 
Sgt. Christine Boczar (2021-2023) 
Virginia Animal Control Association 
Powhatan Sheriff’s Office, Animal Control 
Division 
Email:  cmboczar@powhatansheriff.net 
 
Dr. Julia Murphy (2022-2024) 
Virginia Department of Health 
Office of Epidemiology 
109 Governor St. 
Richmond, VA 23218 
T:  804-864-8113 
F:  804-864-8131 
Email:  julia.Murphy@vdh.virginia.gov 
 
Samuel Tate, DVM  
VASART Secretary 
Virginia Veterinary Medical Association 
127 Seekright Drive 
Yorktown, VA 23693 
T:  757-865-7187 
Cell:  757-291-2093 
Email:  samuel.tate66@gmail.com 
 
Kimberly Ligon (2021-2023) 
Virginia Dept. of Emergency Management 
Email: kimberly.ligon@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Jay Nelson (2021-2023) 
Virginia Dept. of Emergency Management 
Email: jay.nelson@vdem.virginia.gov 
 
Judi Lynch, Ph.D (2021-2023) 
Email: judi@vt.edu  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Karen M. Becker DVM, MPH, DACVPM 
(2020-2022) 
AVIC for DC, DE, MD, and VA 
Desk phone: 804-343-2561 
Mobile: 804-517-2459 
karen.m.becker@usda.gov 
 
Alice Burton (2021-2023) 
Virginia Federation of Humane Societies  
Email:  aliceb@homewardtrails.org 
 
Dr. Carolynn Bissett (2021-2023) 
Virginia Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
110 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Email: Carolynn.Bissett@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
Cynthia Gregg (2021-2023) 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Email: clgregg@vt.edu 
 
Cynthia Faux, DVM (2022 – 2024) 
VA MD College of Veterinary Medicine 
Email: cmfaux@vt.edu 
 
Scylenea Alley, LVT (2020-2022) 
Virginia Association of Licensed Veterinary 
Technicians 
Email: salley73@vt.edu 
 
JoAnna Fortin (2022-2024) 
Animal Welfare League of Alexandria 
4101 Eisenhower Ave. 
Alexandria, VA 22304 
(703) 746-5508 
jfortin@alexandriaanimals.org 
 
Dr. Thomas Scott (2022-2024) 
USDA APHIS 
Thomas.j.scott@usda.gov 
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